
Database of Subject Experts on Mountain Specific Research in the Context of Himalaya 

Name of Universities in IHR State Meghalaya 

 

North Eastern Hill  University,  Shillong-793022  Meghalaya 

S. 

No 

  State Universities Name & 

Designation 

 

Contact details 

Mobile/ 

Phone No. 

E-mail Area of 

Expertise/Subject 

1. 

Meghalaya 

North Eastern Hill 

University, 

Shillong-793022 

Meghalaya 

Professor A.C. 

Mohapatra 

 

 

9436311437 acmohapatra@hotmail.com Geography Department 

2. -Do- -Do- Professor A.K. 

Misra  

9436110932 arvindkmisra@nehu.ac.in Botany Department 

3. -Do- -Do- Professor A.K. 

Singh  

9402196293 aksingh_nehu@yahoo.co.in Biochemistry 

Department 

4. -Do- -Do- Professor A.K. 

Yadav  

9436161572 akynehu@hotmail.com Zoology Department 

5. -Do- -Do- Professor A.N. Rai  9436104163 raiamarnath@gmail.com Biochemistry 

Department 

6. -Do- -Do- Professor A.S. 

Dixit  

9436312383 asdixitnehu@rediffmail.com Zoology Department 

7. -Do- -Do- B. Das  

Assistant Professor 

9436101698 dasbidyadhar@nehu.ac.in Zoology Department 

8. -Do- -Do- B. Mathew  

Assistant Professor 

8787331704 drbmathew@gmail.com Department of Rural 

Development and 

Agricultural Production  

9. -Do- -Do- Professor B. Roy 9436119798 bishnuroy12@rediffmail.com Zoology Department 



10. -Do- -Do- Professor B.B.P. 

Gupta 

9436100185 gupta@nehu.ac.in Zoology Department 

11. -Do- -Do- B.F. Lyngdoh 

Assistant Professor 

9436704158 benjamin21in@yahoo.co.in Tourism and Hotel 

Management 

12. -Do- -Do- B.K. Gupt HOD  hodsta@nehu.ac.in Statistics Department 

13. -Do- -Do- B.K. Mishra 

Assistant Professor 

9436306259 birendramishra14@gmail.com Department of Rural 

Development and 

Agricultural Production  

14. -Do- -Do- Professor B.K. 

Tiwari 

9436100984 bktiwarinehu@gmail.com Environmental Studies 

15. -Do- -Do- Professor B.S. 

Mipun 

9436102075 bsmipun@hotmail.com Geography Department 

16. -Do- -Do- Bela Keshan  

Associate Professor 

9436349361 bkeshan@hotmail.com Zoology Department 

17. -Do- -Do- Professor D. Paul 9863096676 pauld97@rediffmail.com Environmental Studies 

18. -Do- -Do- Professor D. Syiem 

HOD 

9863109538 dsyiem@yahoo.com Biochemistry 

Department 

19. -Do- -Do- Professor D. Walia 9436163641 deveshwa@sancharnet.in Environmental Studies 

20. -Do- -Do- Professor D.C. 

Kalita 

7005473148 himalidurga@gmail.com Department of Rural 

Development and 

Agricultural Production  

21. -Do- -Do- Professor D.K. 

Nayak 

9436103290 dknak@rediffmail.com Geography Department 

22. -Do- -Do- Professor G. Das  gitasree@sancharnet.in Statistics Department 

23. -Do- -Do- Professor H. 

Kayang 

9863061874 hkayang@yahoo.com Botany Department 

24. -Do- -Do- Professor H.J. 

Syiemlieh 

9436107682 hjsyiemlieh@nehu.ac.in Geography Department 

25. -Do- -Do- Professor K. Aguan 9774072242 kmaguan@gmail.com Biotechnology &  

Bioinformatics 

26. -Do- -Do- L. Cajee  

Associate Professor 

9863086548 l_cajee@rediffmail.com Geography Department 



27. -Do- -Do- L. Kharlukhi 

Associate Professor 

 lkharlukhi@rediffmail.com Botany Department 

28. -Do- -Do- Professor L.K. Jha 9436114658 an_aj@rediffmail.com Environmental Studies 

29. -Do- -Do- Professor M.B. 

Syiem 

9863063294 mayashreesyiem@yahoo.co.in Biochemistry 

Department 

30. -Do- -Do- Professor M.S. 

Dkhar 

9863061139 msdkhar@hotmail.com Botany Department 

31. -Do- -Do- ProfessorN. Saha 9436100836 nsaha@nehu.ac.in Zoology Department 

32. -Do- -Do- Professor N.K. 

Chrungoo 

9436101651 nchrungoo@nehu.ac.in Botany Department 

33. -Do- -Do- Professor O.P. 

Singh 

9436100702 opsinghnehu@gmail.com Environmental Studies 

34. -Do- -Do- P. Ramanujam 

Associate Professor 

9436336334 papiyaramanujam@yahoo.com Botany Department 

35. -Do- -Do- P.G. Momin  

Associate Professor 

9436105823  Geography Department 

36. -Do- -Do- P.K. Ryngnga 

Assistant Professor 

9863022521 kryngnga@yahoo.com Geography Department 

37. -Do- -Do- Professor R.N. 

Sharan 

9436104164 rnsharan@nehu.ac.in Biochemistry 

Department 

38. -Do- -Do- Professor R.N.K. 

Horoo 

9436119239 rnkhnehu@hotmail.com Zoology Department 

39. -Do- -Do- Professor S. 

Kumaria 

9863068044 sumankhatrikumaria@hotmail.

com 

Botany Department 

40. -Do- -Do- Professor S.B. 

Prasad 

9436309715 sbpnehu@hotmail.com Zoology Department 

41. -Do- -Do- Professor S.C. 

Srivastava 

9436313379 subhash58nehu@yahoo.co.in Department of Rural 

Development and 

Agricultural Production  

42. -Do- -Do- Professor S.K. 

Barik 

9436100688 sarojkbarik@gmail.com Botany Department 

43. -Do- -Do- Professor S.N. 

Ramanujam 

9436312432 ramanujam_sunkam@yahoo.c

om. 

Zoology Department 



44. -Do- -Do- S.R. Hajong  

Assistant Professor 

9436119216 shajong@hotmail.com Zoology Department 

45. -Do- -Do- Professor S.R. Joshi 9436102171 srjoshi2006@yahoo.co.in Biotechnology & 

Bioinformatics 

46. -Do- -Do- Professor Sunil K. 

De 

9862009202 desunil@gmail.com Geography Department 

47. -Do- -Do- Professor Uma 

Shankar 

9436303990 arshuma@nehu.ac.in 

arshuma@yahoo.com 

Botany Department 

48. -Do- -Do- Professor Z.H. 

Qureshi 

9436105768 husainzahid1@rediffmail.com Geography Department 

 

© https://nehu.ac.in/directory/z. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sophisticated Analytical Instrument Facility, North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU) 

Shillong-793022 

 

S. 

No 

State  Universities Name & 

Designation 

 

Contact details 

Mobile/ 

Phone No. 

E-mail Area of 

Expertise/Subject 

1. Meghalaya Sophisticated 

Analytical 

Instrument Facility, 

North-Eastern Hill 

University  

 Shillong-793022 

Dr. (Mrs.) 

Begonia Dkhar 

9436114062 

0364 -272 1806 

bdkhar@nehu.ac.in Biological Sc.  Sample 

Preparation Material 

Sc. Sample Preparation 

Ultramicrotomy 

2. -Do- -Do- Mrs. C. Thaba 9774776234 

0364 -272 1805 

Clarie_2977@yahoo.in Instrument Sample 

preparation 

3. -Do- -Do- Dr. Debashish 

Dey 

9089219126 debashish_dey2001@ya

hoo.co.in 

Instrument Sample 

preparation 

4. -Do- -Do- Dr. Paul S. 

Dkhar 

9436110574 pauldkhar@yahoo.in Instrument Sample 

preparation 

5. -Do- -Do- Dr. S.K.Prasad 9436164550 

9436164550 

skprasad64@gmail.com Instrument  

 

© https://nehu.ac.in/SAIF/contact_us.php 

 

 



University of Science and Technology, Re-do-ria Complex, M.G. Road,                                

Near Meghalaya High Court, 

Shillong-793 001, Meghalaya 

Phone: 098630-50400 

S. 

No 

State  Universities Name & Designation 

 

Contact details 

Mobile/ 

Phone No. 

E-mail Area of Expertise/Subject 

1. Meghalaya University of Science 

and Technology, Road, 

Near Meghalaya High 

Court,Shillong-793 001 

Meghalaya 

Professor Suresh Ch. Das    Department of Biology 

2. -Do- -Do- Professor Santanu 

Raychaudhuri 

  Department of Biology 

3. -Do- -Do- Professor Pradip Kumar 

Baruah  

  Department of Botany 

4. -Do- -Do- Dr. Ranee Das   Department of Botany 

5. -Do- -Do- Dr. Tarun Chandra Professor   Department of Botany 

6. -Do- -Do- Dr. D.K. Sharma Professor   Department of Zoology 

7. -Do- -Do- Professor Rashmimala 

Kakoti  

  Department of Zoology 

8. -Do- -Do- Professor Jnanashree Borah    Department of Earth Sciences 

9. -Do- -Do- Dr. Narayan Chetry 

Professor 

  Department of Earth Sciences 



National Institute of Technology Meghalaya, Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, 

Shillong-793003, Meghalaya 

 

S. 

No 

State  Universities Name & 

Designation 

 

Contact details 

Mobile/ 

Phone No. 

E-mail Area of 

Expertise/Subject 

1. Meghalaya National Institute of 

Technology Meghalaya, 

Bijni Complex, 

Laitumkhrah, Shillong-

793003, Meghalaya 

Prof. Gayadhar 

Panda 

Dean (Faculty 

Welfare) 

9485177030 dean.faculty@nitm.ac.in  

2. -Do- -Do- Dr. Anup 

Dandapat 

Dean 

(Academics) 

9485177019 dean.acad@nitm.ac.in  

3. -Do- -Do- Dr. Atanu 

Banerjee  

Dean (Student’s 

Welfare) 

9485177068 deansw@nitm.ac.in 

atanu_banerjee@nitm.ac.in 

 

4. -Do- -Do- Prof. Ayon 

Bhattacharjee 

Dean (Research 

& Consultancy) 

9485177033 dean.rnc@nitm.ac.in 

ayonbh@nitm.ac.in 

 

5. -Do- -Do- Dr. Deba Kumar 

Sarma Dean 

(Planning & 

Development) 

9485177041 dean.pd@nitm.ac.in 

dksarma@nitm.ac.in 

 

 

©http://2018nitm.nitmeghalaya.in/p/directory-2 


